

SB0046/984535/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 46
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, after line 2, insert “(Matthew’s Law)”; strike beginning with “prohibiting” in line 5 down through the semicolon in line 14; in line 15, strike “certain items and information” and substitute “the brochure”; strike beginning with “requiring” in line 17 down through the semicolon in line 18; in line 19, after “defining” insert “a”; in line 20, strike “terms” and substitute “term”; in line 24, strike “(c),”; in the same line, after the third comma, insert “and”; and in the same line, strike “, and (t)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 14 through 24.

On pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 31 on page 2 through line 1 on page 3, inclusive.

On page 4, in line 4, strike “AND”; after line 4, insert:

“(II) THE DANGER OF BEING OVERCOME BY CARBON MONOXIDE POISONING IN AN ENCLOSED OCCUPANCY COMPARTMENT, AS DEFINED IN § 8-745(A) OF THIS SUBTITLE; AND”;

in line 5, strike “(II)” and substitute “(III)”; in line 8, strike “(1)”; strike beginning with the first “THE” in line 8 down through “(I)” in line 23 and substitute a comma; and in line 23, strike “ENCLOSED” and substitute “ENCLOSED”.

On pages 4 and 5, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 26 on page 4 through line 29 on page 5.

(Over)

**SB0046/984535/1 Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee
Amendments to SB 46
Page 2 of 2**

On page 5, in line 30, strike “(E)” and substitute “(B)”.

On page 6, in line 1, strike “CARBON” and substitute “:

1. CARBON”;

after line 1, insert:

**“2. BEING OVERCOME BY CARBON MONOXIDE
POISONING IN AN ENCLOSED OCCUPANCY COMPARTMENT; AND”**;

strike beginning with the colon in line 3 down through “THE” in line 4 and substitute “THE”; strike beginning with the semicolon in line 5 down through “SECTION” in line 8; strike beginning with “mail” in line 12 down through “shall” in line 17; strike beginning with “any” in line 19 down through “(2)” in line 20; in line 22, strike “(3)” and substitute “(2)”; in line 24, strike “(4)” and substitute “(3)”; and in line 27, strike “4.” and substitute “3.”.